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ment should tell us exactly on what legal and
constitutional grounds the President is
delaying—I am putting mildly—the assent to
this measure and why the Prime [VIinister is
not advising the President that in the interests
of proper Centre-State relations that assent
should be given. If there is anything wrong,
later on it could be tackled in a court of law.

SHRI S. D. PATIL: I strongly repudiate
the suggestion or insinuation made by my old
friend, Mr. Bhupesh Gupta, that assent was
withheld on political grounds because it is an
Opposition party which is in power in
Mabharashtra....

SHRI LAKSHMANA MAHAPATRO;
The Janata Government is not able to do
anything anywhere.

SHRI S. D. PATIL: It is not withheld on
political grounds or for political reasons.
'Assent' means subject to the satisfaction of
the Government. 'Assent’ does not mean
anything which is in the air, which is in
vacum. . .

(Interruptions)

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: That is where
politics comes in.

SHRI S. D. PATIL: No, no
Discontinuance of the weekly programme
'Phool Khile Hain Gulshan Gulshan'

4363. SHRI SHRIKANT VERMA:t
SHRI SHYAM LAL YADAV:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a weekly
programme of the Bombay Doordar
shan called "Phool Khile Hain Gulshan
Gulshan" "as been discontinued; and

(b) if so, what are reasons there
for?

TThe question was actually asked on the
floor of the House by Shri Shrikant
Verma.

[11 MAY 1978]

to Questions 18

THE MINISTER OF
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI LAL K.
ADVANI): (a) to (b) No, Sir. The
frequency of the programme "Phool Khile
Hain Gulshan Gulshan" has, however, been
reduced from once in a week to once in a
fortnight with effect rom November, 1977.
This was in pursuance of the present policy to
reduce the commercial filni content of
Doordarshan programmes to the extent
possible an® provide in its place-other
interesting  programmes ~ with a view to
improving the tastes of  the-viewers.

INFORMATION

=t AEnE awi o Tae aEiEs,
fras um &= & 9w st warm

FEaE ToF f5 ®Y @3 5 gmar
AAT wEET & Sy #'r oegar
& fwd s1== &, 59 T=ami & A
wisest 9%t 587 1 TH T F i A=
A1 ww glaa = F4 gaegw wArE
farar st i 1 Hfem ST vy 77
g7 (% 5% gA=mT o7 ) eaf=F 72t &
THAT WA T OF 5% 9%q7 &7 §F
T wat {w 28 S 71 g &G4 E
fmd wfmm s fomr = ) 9o
g AT Wiy T Twew F 9T g2y
AT FEE TR A AF s T A H g aen
Al & 1 FEIT LYo Ho fwT g7 i
faat a1 S| ey & za @t @ gH
TO AEE A & 1 §F Wt & Fd)
FATHR BT LA 7 (74 s g ah,q
frmasr ;s a8 on qawmm 9
(Interruptions)

AT ETRE BFTE GTHRE HETHT T
£ ¥ A vdiEw ¥ 1 o
argar § T

{Interruptions)
=T FEN AATE AT ;AT MEHT

grzR ¥ weET Wi 6 8, 99 9% &4t
Ay T = wgr & 7



19 Oral Answers
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SHRI LAL K. ADVANTI: Sir, 1
deem it extremely unfortunate that in a
matter of this kind an angle should be
brought in which it is totally irrelevant
and” in a way, malicious, i repudiate the
insinuation that has just been made. I
think the hon. Member would appreciate
that throughout these o'ne and half years
or fourteen months "that we have been
here, communalism has found no place
anywhere in the country. .. (/nterruptions)
Please listen. In this particular case, I have
already explained that the programme
PHOOL KHILE HAIN GULSHAN
GULSHAN has not been discontinued. It
has been reduced from once a week to
once a fortnight with a view to see that the
programme quality improves and it is not
merely commercial films on which the
T.V. programmes are based.

So far as Tabassum is concerned, I
would like to make it clear that this was a
decision taken at the Bombay level . . .
{Interruption) and the moment Delhi came
to know about it, we told them that 'the
new comperes that you have brought in
ai'e not lipto the mark as Tabassum was'.
Therefore, because of Delhi's advice,
Tabassum has been brought back o'nce
again. The situation is quite contrary to
what has been suggested by the hon.
Member. The House and the hon. Member
should know that already she has been
asked to start compering. She has agree”
and she is goisig to do it from this month.
It is unfortunate that the decision taken
with the best of intentions there has
resulted i'n this. They wanted to try new
and new talents. She has been compering
for the last Ave years and the established
practice. {Interruption) and the
established procedure  all
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to Questions 20

over the world in all broadcasting
organisations is that a compere or Hn
artiste who has continued for a long
period is changed so that there are
variations. On this basis they started
bringing in 'ne comperes, go far as we
are concerned, the moment ! we saw
the quality of the programmes of other
comperes, we suggested: Tabassum
was better. Why "ot bring her back?
And she is brought back.
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forwet ar< &7 Srmm Far saH fed o1z
F1 FAT T F fAQ Famr w47 97
ag wTIEIIEAT &1 ATHEr g W7
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(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: What is your
supplementary?

SHRI SHRIKANT VERMA: The
House is excited. This is very im
portant. What sort of Government is
this? I want to know...

MR. CHAIRMAN: What is your
supplementary?

SHRI SHRIKANT VERMA: I want
to know

# S(AAT AEAT § AT 939 § OF
afexn amiww gar ar  fad faedy
# yfefea Fas o mifvsr % genas
oft awEeET FaT &7 9 | TUT aga
I AW F 3409 &, gATL ¥ IFA H
A7 argrq o gfear

(Interruptions)
DR. BHAI MAHAVIR:  Does

it

arise from the question?

{Interruptions)
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Silencg please.

SHRI SITARAM KESRI: You ask
them to be silent.

MR. CHAIRMAN: When I say
'silence', I do not refer to any particular
individual. All are Elders here. My
request is this: Be calm, put your

supplementaries, get the replies and if

they are not satisfactory, then I will
direct them to give toetter replies.

SHRI SUNDER SINGH BHAN-
DARI: But is it a question. Sir?
(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: That I will decide.

oY sitwFa @At ;. FHATEL FI
gfvsmn’ @™ § g2 &1 vy
Fifad g€ | za7 =1 aAFAvAT F1 TTETH
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# g ST avgan g fa afer e
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sfY AT F1 FAT FIAT T4T T 347
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T & FFALEH 79 § ! 9 aF facpa
awa g T4 gf ag Jgeam & | ag wrg
A% HFT ATA AT ATA ALY & WAL I
g7 wg &0 § a1 f&e ar st #
am g =g |
MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Advani, have

you replied? Have you clarified the
whole thing?

SHRI LAL K. ADVANI:
the question, Sir?

What is

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA: It is
a question about new faces.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Then it is a
different subject altogether.

[11 MAY 1978]

to Questions 22

{1 ST FON RITATON : FRF T HTI
wgl & 9T AT 71 wAw i owr’
MR Hammafi o wrg
warg AT g 7 & awAarg v g4 g
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gir Atarg wdr e Afs =1 2 &=
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q T FATAT § FET4T AT | F AAT
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gfzar et & A o 410 F TH
FAFA FI g9 &1 FIwW FT @0
& for {5 weva@T am@TT qEaa
FWFLE 4, .. OFF /T GARATHT A
AT e 7 ger fRar gL ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: That is your
opinion,

=it WA AT qEE 2 T FHOA
& FTAFAT 1 arEwifey 5o A qe
FT ATAY § HIT TT THT T FAFAT 1
fear s & arfs fa<ndt =7 & e
F1Ac fFa7 97 |4 | gfaq T FTIIA
ATAAFFT ZETH T4 qqT /T FHOAT
FRFAT T ggrar faar T | w32
qEY wE1 & 7 W1 OF gIrA A7 FTAFAI
FT GAAT, OF T FA0HT, AT WA
ST 73T F 92 9T v@w 7
MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a matter of
your opinion. It is your opinion. You
may hold your own opinion. The

Minister has said that it was stopped

for some timg and it is continued
now.

SHRI SHYAM LAL YADAV: Then,
Sir, why 500 have been removed?

ol | FEOU QTFANIY :F 1A A 5§
vaar g fr agt & =7 fadw faar mar f
o dte ¥ Frww W FA fammEx
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w14 g F18 ferrw w4 & =i
fig fem fF g ot F9aT =
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FAH WeE Ve 4y wafau w@i &
a1 Fgr v 5 qEaegw w5y ardy |
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, Dr. Bhai
Mabhavir.

Wt THRT LA
AT A/IE W7, ..

S ICE i )

MR. CHAIRMAN: No point of order.

Wl UNEE AT . WIS OE

IS, . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: No point of order.
(Interruptions)

ot (AR AR FE ATE
HIET
MR. CHAIRMAN; No point of order

please. There is no point of order during
Question Hour.

(Interruptions)

%o Wi AT ;& qrAT wgar

TN qRy : wEr WG
wET,, .
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to Questions 24
MR. CHAIRMAN: No point of

order. No, no.

(Interruptions)

Y IMIAT qQET : 9GrEZ ®IE
mIT, . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Just a minute, Mr.
Yadav. Will you please resume your
seat? If you want to put any
supplementary, I will allow you. But
there is no point of order during
Question Hour and that has been
decided. You may get clarifications.
That is all.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
He is objecting to a particular word.

®Mo WIE HFTEIT : WAL AT 7. .

MR. CHAIRMAN: That is all right.
Yes, Dr. Mahavir, you put your sup-
plementary. He has not been allowed
now. Youput your question.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: How can I put
my question. How can I put a order
before I put my question. How can I put
a question now? (Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: You put your
supplementary. He has not been allowed
to raise any point of order.

SHRI RAMANAND YADAV: Sir,
on a point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Again the same
thing? No point of order. Yes, Dr.
Mabhavir, you put your supplementary.

o mfm. g mﬁ%%
srwa, e o woft oft ¥ 78w v awe
Tz Ay @9 F waw § w1 ofrde
FTH FY ATT AT G, AT AT I F
grer & &Y wara § afew Sem & e
dt fft a7 =ff & @ 93 A=
wiforr £t 7 ar W, Wl afr T4,
a1 T T T A A FwAww F NS
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Put your sup-
plementary.

Tro Wi AEEI : AT FT F
FaT fre & gafrare #3 #1% T%77 &
AT FAHT FEAT AT |

wY AM TOOq WA : AN TEA
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fF a0 <@ % g g7 Gat § g
wifgu A% 0T waaq 2 5 o o
FOFT § AR AT AR ? HEw A
qZATE

o wrf AFMEIT : TE, AT qATH
2 zueael F auw f5asr @y |
ar. .
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s faelt @ & fag oredfas o
g gord qrar, F% oqoqrd &1 Faet
71T A% Ifv Joe =17 7, 79 qT
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AR T AT J19 5 F39 ]I, /T
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ST FET MAAMT ¢ TR AT
wrs o fog g9 F wad A5 g
g

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN: The
hon. Minister said that they wanted to
reduce the frequency of this programme
'Phool Kliile Hain Gulshan Gulshan'_
May I know from the hon. Minister
whether he has checked up about the
popularity of this special programme?
And if this programme was so popular,
then naturally there can bg a suspicion
that the idea was something else rather
than reduce the frequency of this
programme. Besides this, I would like to
know, how many other artistes in the
same capacity were removed, and
whether it was not possible for the TV
station to keep another new artiste as an
understudy with her. Also, is it a fact that
the news-readers have to be changed on
similar lines and similar basis?

SHRI SHRIKANT
What about Salma Sultan? -

VERMA:

SHRI LAL K. ADVANI: As ex-
plained first, it is the responsibility of
'Doordarshan' there to see that good taste
develops, and for that purpose reliance
on film programmes purely on the basis
of popularity would not be a right
approach. Perhaps if we were to show
feature films I daily or three times in a
week, they would be very popular. But,
then, I think the TV would not be contri-
buting rightly to the development and
inculcation of good taste.

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
‘What about news-readers?

MR. CHAIRMAN:
to that. Mr. Dutt.

DR. V. P. DUTT: Unfortunately, one of
the hon. Members' question has given the
impression that all those in the All-India
Radio or Doordarshan who supported the
emergency should be sacked. I would like
to ask the ' hon. Minister, since
there has been

He has replied
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widespread suspicion—whether it is 1 right or
wrong is a separate matter— that a very popular
compere was removed and later on the
programme itself was sought to be reduced, and
since, for instance, I was told about an
announcer, Sakna Sultan, a newsreader, also
having been changed from that position to some
other minor programme—"I do not know
whether it is a fact or not—whether in the light
of the various suspicions that have been
expressed the Directorate has prepared poUcy
with regard to the employment of minorities
and Scheduled Castes in the programming as
well as entire postings and transfers.

MK. CHAIRMAN: This is purely regarding
discontinuance of the programme. You are
entering into service matters,

DR. V. P. DUTT: The question of
discontinuance of the programme which was
compered fcy Baby Tabas-sum arose because
there was a suspicion that since she belonged to
a certain community, this was done. The hon.
Minister said that this was not the correct thing.
I have been saying that tliere are many other
such instances. Has the hon. Minister's
Directorate prepared any policy with regard to
the programming by members of the minorities
and the Scheduled Castes and their
appointments? SHRI LAL K. ADVANI: Sir. so
far as suspicions are concerned, I don't think
they can be removed except by stating facts. I
have already stated that the hard facts show
that there is no ground whatsoever for any
suspicion. So far as the broader is.sue that has
been raised by the hon. Member is concerned. |
am sure he will appreciate that in the "choice cf
an artiste or a musician or a performer, the
community or the caste of an artiste is not the
factor to be taken into consideration.

st gz fm sl s
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MR. CHAIRMAN: There is nothing to
reply.

- o

=t fARm FAQ : AT FAT
ST 7 ag F7r F 34 qaegw w1 sEE
9 agra w2 fear & | & s g
& 97 g FATHA AT F I THIAC AT
feew aiteg # WWTHIC OYT 97 & A7
ww F a8 T ar gy famr

MR CHAIRMAN: He requires notice.

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND: I want to
know aj what time she was removed and at
what time she was called back.

SHRI LAL K. ADVANI: The moment my
attention was drawn or rather the Ministry's
attention was drawn .

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND: He can give
the dates as to when she was removed.
When were the instructions given?

(Interruptions)

WY W FEU WITAMWT : FT T
fom &7 &1 gara 3w fad 74 da
grar fx wg wifeee & 1w s gomTES
agt & 1 = &1 wevw fawr onar &)
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SHRI JAGIJIT SINGH ANAND: Let him
reply to my question. When was she removed
and when was she asked to come back? Is it
only after the question was raised in the
House?

MR. CHAIRMAN: There is no question of
removal because there is no regular service.

gAvTAT wam M wfzArtgal @
arwen fvar wmr

*364. W1 AMTAT WA AH :

FaT AW FAT @ AATA FT FAT AGT
fa :

(%) 71 wg 75 & f& 37 &
fawdt & woat ¥ q=ur § 3fg F w1
EIHCAT JART Fi FisAgal & TWAT
FEAT 97 7§, A

(=) afz g, a1 feafe g &
faa wzwre #r TwACY I FY G
g?

[Difficulties faced by handloom |
industry

*364. SHRI NAGESHWAR PRA-to SAD
SHAHI: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY
be pleased to state:

f[ 1 English translation,
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to Questions 30

(a) whether it is a fact that the handloom
indttsfry in the country 1» facing difficulties
due to increase in number of powerlooms; and

(b) if so, what remedial steps Gov-
ernment are taking to improve the-situation?]
—_—
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